INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET REGISTRATION SERVICE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Full name Russell C. Appler AKA Goc Social Security Number	ZIP Code <u>19481</u> (This is important and should be exact.) ONLY when date of birth is not known.) ality
Social Security Number Address City Valley Forge StatePA Date of Birth 20 June 1925 Oate of Birth 20 June 1925 Opproximate age64 (To be used Celigion Nation OccupationRespiratory Therapist Educe Veight 190 lbs Height Color of hair Gray Color	ZIP Code <u>19481</u> (This is important and should be exact.) ONLY when date of birth is not known.) ality
Address State PA Date of Birth20 June 1925 Approximate age64 (To be used Deligion Nation DecupationRespiratory TherapistEduc Veight90 lbs Height6 ! Color of hair Color	(This is important and should be exact.) ONLY when date of birth is not known.) ality
Date of Birth- <u>20 June 1925</u> Approximate age <u>64</u> (To be used Celigion Nation DecupationRespiratory Therapist Educ Veight <u>190 lbs.</u> Height <u>6'</u> Color of hair <u>Gray</u> Color	(This is important and should be exact.) ONLY when date of birth is not known.) ality
Date of Birth- <u>20 June 1925</u> Approximate age <u>64</u> (To be used Celigion Nation DecupationRespiratory Therapist Educ Veight <u>190 lbs.</u> Height <u>6'</u> Color of hair <u>Gray</u> Color	(This is important and should be exact.) ONLY when date of birth is not known.) ality
Approximate age <u>64</u> (To be used Celigion <u>Nation</u> Nation Occupation <u>Respiratory Therapist</u> Educ Veight <u>190 lbs.</u> Height <u>6'</u> Color of hair <u>Gray</u> Color	ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Occupation <u>Respiratory Therapist</u> Educ Veight <u>190 lbs.</u> Height <u>6'</u>	
Veight <u>190 lbs.</u> Height <u>6'</u>	ation
Color of hair <u>Gray</u> Color	
-	Race
-	of eyes
Outstanding characteristics or interests <u>No</u>	ne
Married or single <u>Married</u> Childre	n Yes -
pouse's name	(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
	ered organization:
nit No. 73 City Phoenixville	StatePA
ositionCC Date re	egistered $\frac{12/88}{2}$ Date resigned $\frac{9-1-8}{2}$
pecial recognition	

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, INCLUD-ING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATION):

Signeð SCOUT EXECUTIVE Council

CONFIDENTIXE DEC 13 1989 F. STARON JUN 13 1990 JOSEPH L ANGLIM

ł

(1

June 14, 1990

1

÷

Mr. Paul D. Beauregard Scout Executive Chester County Council, No. 539

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Russell C. Appler

Dear Paul:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter. This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

eko

cc: Northeast Region



May 16, 1990

Mr. Paul D. Beauregard Scout Executive Chester County Council, No. 539

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: RUSSELL APPLER

Dear Paul:

Thanks so much for the material you recently sent. This completes our file and gives us all the material we will need for refusal of registration in the future.

We really appreciate the careful work you did in giving us a strong file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

jf

cc: Northeast Region

-

NAY 1. 5 250 NAY 1. 5 250 - RIN O'RILEY



May 1, 1990

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service National Office Boy Scouts of America 1325 Walnut Hill Lane P.O. Box 152079 Irving, Texas 75015-2079

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Russell C. Appler

Dear Paul:

I asked our Council Attorney to assist me in completing the file on Russell C. Appler. Enclosed is his reply accompanied with the back-up material you requested.

If you need any other documentation please let me know.

Sincerely, Paul D. Beauregard

Gouncil Executive

PDB/mm

enclosure

RECEIVED MAY 0 1 1990

LAW OFFICES GAWTHROP, GREENWOOD & HALSTED A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

WEST CHESTER, PENNSYLVANIA 19381-0502 TELEPHONE TELEFACSIMIL

COUNSEL ROBERT S. GAWTHROP, JR. W. EDWARD GREENWOOD

JOHN S. HALSTED ROBERT F. ADAMS KEVIN HOLLERAN PAULA FRANCISCO OTT GEORGE C. ZUMBANO MARK L. TUNNELL ROBERT M. BURKHOLDER, JR. WALTER P. EELLS JOHN L. HALL LISA A. COMBER

April 30, 1990

Paul D. Beauregard, Scout Executive Boy Scouts of America

West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382

Dear Paul:

Ļ

Concerning Russell Appler, I asked John Hall, who's more familiar with criminal matters, to look into this. Enclosed please find a copy of his April 26, 1990 memo as well as the back-up documentation. Please let me know if there is anything further you need.

With regards.

Very truly yours,

____ -

Kevin Holleran

KH/jls Enclosures

MEMO

TO: KH

DATE: April 26, 1990

FROM: JLH

ļ ⁱ

RE: <u>Boy Scouts and Girl Scouts</u>

Russell Appler entered a guilty plea on March 20, 1990 before Judge Gavin. Mr. Appler's guilty pleas were for eight separate offenses covering four separate criminal complaints. On each criminal complaint Mr. Appler pled guilty to indecent exposure and corruption of minors. The guilty plea colloquys and sentencing records indicate that the defendant was placed on five years probation for each corruption of minors charge concurrent with each Concurrent to the corruption of minors charges, other. the defendant also received two years probation on each indecent exposure charge, each two year probationary period to be served concurrent to each other. Hence, in effect, the defendant, Mr. Appler will be serving a five year term of probation. If Mr. Appler violates his probation within the first two years he can be found in violation of all eight charges and resentenced on all of If Mr. Appler is found to be in violation of his probation them. between the second and fifth year then he will be subject to being violated on only the four counts of corruption of minors. Mr. Appler was also sentenced to pay a \$10.00 fine on all eight offenses as well as the cost of prosecution and have no physical contact with children under the age of fifteen, other than his own. Additionally, as a special condition of his probation Mr. Appler was ordered to enter and successfully complete a sex offender's program to be monitored by the Adult Probation Department. Complaint affidavits, sentencing sheets from the Clerk of Courts' Office and pages of the guilty plea colloguy form which Mr. Appler signed indicating and documenting the aforementioned facts are attached to this memo.

COMPLAINT YEAR TYPE NUMBER CRIMIN JL COMPLAINT John T. JEFFERS, Complaint Numbers if Other Participants DISTRICT JUSTICE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT NO. 15-2-01 INCIDENT NUMBER UCR NO. OTN choenixville, PA C346181-3 C-252-89 170 BIVIAW Evic 1101 1. TETELEVEN Utral Divisi Distance COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA who told me gymy right to here not deschool heads, and I hereby give up my right to a השנהיו כיציד לה נהשת. 01.383 366. Chief T.R._Marchegiand, Appler W/M/Dob: 20Jun NAME Russell AND Det. Donna J. EGarnoll ADDRESS Schuylkill Twp: of PDiant) SJ Chester County Dets. -Varlley-Forge, of- R.S.A (Identify department or agency represented and political subdivision) ニュット シット・イン いちょうしょうしょう do hereby state: (1) XX I accuse the above named defendant, who lives at the address set forth above or, "I accuse an individual whose name is unknown to me but who is described as. (Check appropriate box) his nickname or popular designation is unknown to me and, therefore, I have designated him herein as John Doe, with violating the penal laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at Schuy|k1| [wp. (Place-Political Subdivision) Summer of 1988 Chester ___County on or about_ in_ Participants were (1) there were participants, place their names here, repeating the name of above defendant). Russell C. Appler (2)The acts committed by the accused were: (A)Indecent Exposure, 3127, Corruption of Minors, '301a, and Endangering the Welfare of Children, 4304 In that the above named defendant did knowingly, willingly, and intentionally expose his genitals to a female minor for the purpose of his own gratification. In so doing this act, the defendant did corrupt the morals of a minor and did endanger the welfare of a child. which were against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and contrary to the Act of Assembly inviolation of 31-29726301a 4 304 monore of the Act of SEPATCrimes Code 1) (Section) (Sub-section) Ordinance of or the (Political Sub-division) ask that a warrant of arrest or a summons be issued and that the accused be required to answer the charges have made. (4) I, verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge or information and belief. This verification is made subject to the penalties of Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 Pa. C.S. \$4904) relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. October 18 , 19<u>89</u> د. مدين معريقين ميرو مدين محمد مردم (Signature.of Affiant) والأجمع والمتكافية والعامر وأقال AND NOW, on this October 18 , 19⁸⁹, I certify the complaint has been properly completed and verified, and that there is probable cause for the issuance of process. 15-2-01 (SEAL) (Issuing Author (Magisterial District)

COMMONWEALTH	OE	PENNSYLVANIA:
--------------	----	---------------

Complai	nt No.	
O.LN	408789	
Date of	ALE Idavite VOIT 89	

COUNTY OF CHESTER:

AFFIDAVIT PA. CRIM. P. 119

Chief T. R. MARCHEGIANO, Det. Donna CARROLL, Schuvikill Two on /Ches. Co. Dets. Name of Affiant (Police Dept. or address of private affiant) (Phone No.) being duly sworn (or affirmed) before me according to law, deposes and says that there is probable cause as stated below for the issuance of process for the defendant named herein:

Defendant's name and address is: A.K.A. R.S.A.

•	h <u></u>			 	
	Russell C.	Appler			
	WMNH/DOB:		25		

Valley Forge, PA

The defendant violated (describe conduct or specify statute): Indecent Exposure, 3127, Corruption of Minors, 6301a, and Endangering the welfare of children Date of Violation: <u>Summer of 1988</u>

Provable cause velief is based on the following facts and circumstances:

On 17 OCT 89, your co-affiant, Det. Donna J. CARROLL, interviewed and the summer of 1988, she was staying overnight at the APPLER residence. During this stay Mr. APPLER came to the door of the bedroom where and and a warpped around him and exposed his "private part" (penis) to the children. Stated that Mr. APPLER was making a weezing sound when he did this. After the children saw Mr. APPLER'S penis, Mr. APPLER smiled and laughed.

Mr. APPLER resides on Pennsylvania.

Chester County,

Based on the aforementioned information your affiants believe probable cause does exist and respectfully requests that an arrest warrant be issued for Russell APPLER charging him with Indence Exposure, Corruption of Minors, and Engangering the Welfare of Children.

() Continued on Additional Paper SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS TO DAY OF October 1967

of ilssuing Aythority Signature ig: 410. 1/1-2 ON:

....

~~ q 0 Signature of Affiant (Wadge Number)

ADDITIONAL CRIMES TO WEICH DEPENDANT AGREES TO PLEAD GJILTY: • • • . . . · · · · CTTVE: Info.‡_____ Crize Code 5 Count + Maximum Sentence: Maximum Fine: الارتجامي المسالحة . .. · . . والمعجب والمتعجب Definition of Terms: . . . - -. ------ , · · · · · · · · RIVE: Info.\$_ Count \$ ____Crize Code 5 Maximm Sentence: Mariana Pize: Elements: . . : · · · · · · . - : Definition of Terms: in the second · · · · · · · · the second second -----Is support of his plea the defendant admits that the following faces did occur: Dutle summer of 1988, the defendant came to the a bed al li niaequeor of mahine arel and with tentio ALL CULVES NOT DISPOSED OF ABORY EVOSA SO DESOSEIO TON ENVIL FLZA BABGAIN, AL ANY, ATTACEED BEREN () / INCLUDING SUMMARY AND S ANY CUTSTANDING BENCE WARRANTS 122 COAS Defabl

CNWEALTE OF PENNSYLVANIA COURT OF COMMON FLERS ESTER COUNTY, PERNSELVANIA Russell Apple JININAL 30. 4087-85

GUILLY PLZA COLLOGUY

The defendant agrees to enter a plea of guilty to the following crimes:

CITE: Indecent Att Exposure. I== . + 4087 - 89 Court + . I ______ Code 5 18 1.5. Marina Secterca: 2 years Mariana Pize: 5,000 Elects: For the surve of orouseas orgratific Sexual deine himself his should un x noce his centel un cucumstances which In e haven likely to cause affinit ian ~ alarm Definition of Terms: CORRUPTION OF MINUAS Info. 1 4087-89 Count 1 II __Crime Code 5 6301 azin Serzence: Sulara Marina Pize: 10,000 The ace of 18 years as A to Comi 14-5-1-9 11en the standard and the second standard standard standard standard standard standard standard standard standard s يريده المراجع والمراجع المست بساعته المراجع والمراجع والمعادية والمعادية والمراجع ておったとう

EEC CHE:

	· · · · · ·				
	is is an OPEN P orth on the prev urgain or other lose crimes. Lis plea is part cospts this FLZA lat his sentence the Court does not quilty will be	ious page(s agreement r of a PLZA HARGAIN, ti (s) will be t accept th). There is elating to the BARGAIN. If he defendant as set forth is bargain, t	no plea the plea to the Court understands thelow. If	
			ی بند ۳۷ بند می میسید. -		
foe flea eard	ALIS ONLY:		· ·	The Joseph +	
Information 8	0= 4087-89	Court No:	<u>L</u> Carge:	Coposine	
				۰. ۱	:
			batics: 2 4		•
	us \$fize		عدة علة دعو	i Cleater Co.	
	z vitt/consecuti			· • · · ·	
Cther Dis	posizion: <u>()</u> A	12 physica	I contact in	K children,	
2 Ser	an own, unde				;
Information N	a:	Court Nos-	Carge: _	Corruphed N	likos
SERTENCE:	<i>.</i>		•		• .
	ent:		bation: 54	care	
	zz sfine			i Claster Co.	
	z with/consecuti	.78 to:	nent 5	· · ·	
Ctier Dis	position:			۲۵۰۰۰ (۲۰۰۰ (۲۰۰۰ (۲۰۰۰ (۲۰۰۰)) همهمیرینی (۲۰۰۰ (۲۰۰۰ (۲۰۰۰ (۲۰۰۰))	
Information &		Court No:	cares:		
			•		
Imprison			batics:		
Costa, pl	13 S	; S	to the use of	Cester Co.	ميندند. موجد ميند يد وريست ند وجو موجد ميند ور وميندي وجو
Concurren	e with/consecuti	78 20:			ار در این میشود. این میشود با میشود این میشود این میشود با میشود میگرد.
Otler Dis		()			
\mathcal{A}			- soll Ai		
Mu X	Adu	<u> </u>	Mi and M	I AUN	
	Ter Allerey	Derer			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Jaces 3 Tu	90		il a la		
م المراجع المر المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع		Actor	ley-los deter	dant	
SIGN CN	23.GZ 4 13 19733	ARE ACOITI	ONAL DISPOSIT	ICNS1	<u> </u>
		3		ينده المراجع ا مدينة مراجع من المراجع ا	
	and the second s				

•

. . .

CONF018128

2. As a special condition of this problem, the defendant will enter and successfully participate and complete the Sex Offenders Program through the Adult Probation Office. The defendant, as part of that program, will be required to sign a waiver of confidentiality regarding any statements made by the defendant or information obtained by the Sex Offenders Program. Successful participation in the Sex Offenders Program requires complete admission to those offenses to which the defendant has pleaded guilty.

THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS ... IN COUNTY OF CHESTER

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CRIMINAL ACTION NO.. 4087-89 OTN: <u>C346181-3</u>

والمتعادية والمتعادين والمتعاد

RUSSELL C. APPLER DEFENDANT

· VS.

The District Attorney of Chester County, by this INFORMATION charges:

FIRST COUNT:

Indecent Exposure

That on or about THE SUMMER OF 1988, the defendant above named in the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court did for the purpose of arousing or gratifying sexual desire of himself or of another person not his spouse, unlawfully expose his genitals under circumstances in which he knew his conduct was likely to cause affront or alarm,

Citation: 18 C.P.S.A., Section 3127.

SECOND COUNT:

Corruption of Minors

That on or about THE SUMMER OF 1988, the defendant above named in the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court, did being the age of 18 years and upwards, corrupt or tend to corrupt the morals of a child under the age of 18 years or aided, abetted, enticed or encouraged a minor in the commission of any crime.

Citation: 18 C.P.S.A., Section 6301 (a). THIRD COUNT:

THIRD COUNT:

BUYE Clork

. . .

Endangering Welfare of children

that on about THE SUMMER OF 1988, the defendant above named, the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this our did knowingly endanger the welfare of the child by

Automatic did knowingly endanger the welfare of the child by wiolating a duty of care, protection or support, Gitation: 18 C.P.S.A., Section 4304. E Component of the act of Assembly and the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

CERTIFICATE OF AREADINESS AFTERS and-112 Long IL ÷ž. Actorney for the Commonweatth

The District Accorney nereby rtifies that as of the fil-f of this information the second for Assistant district Attorney Beauly uses of Louris

race nu. SENTENCING SHEET _____ NO. <u>3</u>____ OTN C 346181-3 Date 10. 4087.89 3.20.90 indant RUSSELL C. APPLER Judge GAVIN - ias(es) D.A. CRAME Defense DonATONI en Guilty Plea ____ Plea Barg / Molo___N/P___ Reporter STRAHAM Jeen found Guilty V.O.Parole Prob Alford Plea____Sum. App____Clerk ____SS Sentencing_____ SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP _____ SCI ____ Pay all sums within ____ days ____ mos ____yrs `TO ¯ RESTITUTION OF CHARGE: <u>Coccultion</u> Amores (M) Count Committed for _____ mo ___days to _____ mo ___days Consec. to _____ Conc. with _____ · 4085 -Probation for Syr mo days Pay (FINE) S 10° & S Conc. with Joss - Jors -SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP ____ SCI ___ Pay all sums within ______ deys _____ yrs TO RESTITUTION OF Count CHARGE: Committed for __yr __mo __days to __yr __mo __days Consec. to ______ Probation for _yr _mo _days Pay (U/C) S____ & S_____ costs SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP ____ SCI Pay all sums within _____days _____mos ____yrs RESTITUTION OF TO CHARGE: Count Committed for ______ mo ___days to _____ mo ___days Consec. to ______ Probation for __yr __mo __days Pay (FINE) S____ & S_____ costs SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP _____ SCI ____ Pay all sums within _____days ____ mos ____ yrs . TO RESTITUTION OF Count CHARGE:

 Committed for _______mo ___days to _____mo ___days Consec. to ______

 Probation for ______mo ___days Pay (FINE) S______& S______

 Consec. to ______

 Conc. with _______mo ____days Pay (U/C) S_____& S______

 Costs (U/C) SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP _______SCI _____ Pay all sums within ______days _____mos ____yrs

 Consec. to RESTITUTION OF TO TO • • • . . CHARGE : Count Committed for _____ mo ____days to _____ mo ____days Consec. to ______ Consec. to Probation for _____ mo ___days Pay (FINE) S_____ & S_____ costs SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums within days mos yrs RESTITUTION OF TO OTHER CONDITIONS: Other counts are N/D or W/D. Credit for time served COAD and safe driving school strarbys hot werbers of the Chester Sentence to commence Parole order signed Work Release Approved EHC Approved EHC Approved Sentence of the Chester CERTIFIED FROM THE RECORD day of 19 Some Constitions as 4083 19 Deputy Lierx of Courts malunhau Court Clerk

CRIT . COMPLAINT (POLICE)		COMPLAINT NUMB	YEAR TYPE NUMBER
JOHN T. JEFFERS	N A	Complaint Numbers if Other f	Participants
DISTRICT JUSTICE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT NO. 15-2-1			699
·	· · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>
noenixville, PA 19460	7. 3 V 1.5	INCIDENT NUMBER UCR	C346182-4
LADATELT. TUH		P'S IL	The second se
d I have up any angle of the	as animal vuriber	ENDANT of their way	OF PÉNNSYLVANIA
Jet. Donna-J-ACarroll		RUSSELLAPP	LER
hief T.R. Marchegiano	ADDR	ESS	
(Identify department or agency represented and political sub- 	division)	DOB: 06-20	e, PA19481 -25
	, 17, 15,00	SIN/M SISTER	
hereby state: X I accuse the above named defendant, who l accuse an individual whose name is unk			
	a ser da talendar da ser e	and the second of the second	enter e substance de la companya de
his nickname or popular designation is unit wielding the penel laws of the Commo			
in Ches		ty on or about <u>Augu</u>	st 1989
Participants were (if there were participants, place the		-	· ·
Russell C. Appler) The acts committed by the accused were:)		
	INDECENT EXPO	SURE (PCC 3127 MINORS (PCC 6	M-2) 301 A M-1)
	Endangering t	he Welfare of C	hildren (PCC 4304)
In that the defendant did kno	wingly and in	tentionally exp	ose his genitals
under circumstances in which	he knew his c	onduct would ca	use, artront and
alarm and that the defendent k	it or tend to	corrupt the mor	als of one
UNDSEX KENDIG; who is under	the age of 18	years.	
T P the			
N COCC		•	· · ·
1 0 0 00.	. •	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
THE FERMINE	·		
of which were against the peace and dignity of t	the Commonwealth	of Pennsylvania and co	ntrary to the Act of Assembly,
in viola $(01 \text{ of } 31 \text{ 27} \text{ conj})$ and $(31 \text{ A} \text{ conj})$	o.section)	Act of <u>Electing Contract</u>	
the distance of			
(3) I ask that a warrant of arrest or a summon I have made.	ns be issued and that	the accused be required	d to answer the charges
			and an
(4) I, verify that the facts set forth in this communication and belief. This verification is m			
(18 Pa. C.S. \$4904) relating to unsworn fa			
	Q	to me	mar
October 18	<u> </u>	mo K mart	2
		(Signature of Affian	u)
AND NOW, on this October 18	1989 T cortify th	e complaint has hown	roperly completed and
averified, and that there is probable cause for th			- A gran preservation of the second
		Also As	(SEAL)
(Magisterial District)		(Issuing Anthority)	
ORIGINAL	SEPRE	VERSE SIDE FOR WAIVE	R AND FOOTNOTES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CHESTER

•

AFFIDAVIT PA. R. CRIM. P. 119

Det. Donna J. Carroll, Chester Co. Dets. Chief TR Marchegiano, Schuylkill Twp Police Dept Phoenixville, Pa 19460

Name of Affiant (Police Dept. or address of private affiant) (Phone No.) being duly sworn (or affirmed) before me according to law, deposes and says that there is probable cause as stated below for the issuance of process for the defendant named herein:

Russell Appler Defendant's name and address is : A.K.A. DOB 06-20-25 Valley Forge Pa 19481 R.S.A. The defentant violated (describe conduct or specify statute): Indecent Exposure(PCC 3127) Corruption of Minors(PCC 6301 A) Endangering the Welfare of Children (PCC 4304). Date of violation Aug, 1989 Probable cause belief is based on the following facts and circumstances: On October 16,1989 at 0900hrs Mr & Mrs stated that back in August of 1989 ras a victime of an indecent exposure at the Appler Residence on Schuylkill Twp. Your Affiant along with Officer and her parents in refernce to the comp. Fetterman spoke with stated that in August of 1989 she was at the residence She stated that they were in the 'a friend of hers, of • pit area of the den playing Nintendo. Russell Appler then came into the den wearing a tobe. Then went to ask her father, Russell, if3 could spend the night at there residence. At this point, Russell Appler, the defendant lifted up his robe with his hand and exposed his genitals to stated that he lifted the robertin to his waist and kept holding the robe up for approx 5 minutes. stated that she became very nervous and kept trying to look away The defendant then asked if she wanted to <u>sleep</u> over. The then asked her what type of games she liked to play. 7 stated that Mr Appler put down the robe a couple of times but then pulled the robe back up. was 10 yrs old at the time of the incident. The above forementioned incident did occur in In the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Your affiant is employed by the Schuylkill Twp Police Dept. The above affidavit is a result of an investigation conducted and information recieved. (Continued on Additional Paper SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THES Z AthDAY OF October, 1989 (Seal mai he Chief Signature of (Badge No.) Authority Affiant Signature Mag. No. 1 -2-01 👯

MONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA CEIMINAL Russell Appler NO. GUILIY PLZA COLLOQUY The defendant agrees to enter a plea of guilty to the following crizes: CITE: D. Decent Coposure Into. + 4086-89 court + _ Crime code 5 18P.S. 3127 Marina Sentence: 2 year Marina Fine: 5,000 21 mass: For the purpose of arousing or grati fine Sexual doma himself or another nerson nor his should lawfully expose his constal under aucumstances In which be ivas. likely cause allout or alling Definition of Terms: Corruption A Minors Into. + 4083-89 Court + It Crize Cade 5 18 P.S. 6501 Marina Sentence: Sylali Marina Pize: 10,00 212mon=3: Being dren the are of 18 years and upwards the correct or Stends to corrunt the morals of a child under the car to 10 مريحة المتحدة المتجامة والمسرور المراجع

ADDITIONAL CRIMES TO WHICH DEPENDANT AGREES TO PLEAD GUILTY: Info.] Count] Crime Code 5_____ Marimum Sentence: ______ Elements: CITE: · Info. ?____ and the second Definition of Terms: __ ----• crize Code 5_____ Count }____ Mariana Pize: Info.\$____ Marinna Sentenca: ____ يستعذ حده بيخمه فلاتيه Plements: Definition of Terms: والمرجمة والمنتقة المتقادين المتصفية والمناد . . . an shiri a she In support of his plea the defendant admits that the following saces did access Dr. August & 1989, the defendant come into the don area A his home wearen a cobe. He lift up his lobe and echoised his quitels to a 10 years and ALL COUNTS NOT DISPOSED OF ABOVE (NOR DISPOSED OF PURSUANT TO ALL COUNTS NOT DISPOSED OF ABOVE (NOR DISPOSED OF PURSUANT TO FLEA BARGAIN, IF ANY, ATTACED FEREND), LICUDING SUMMARY OF PURSUE AT THE ABOVE INFORMATION NUMBER(S), ARE WITHDRAWN; AND ANY COTSTANDING BENCE TARRANTS LES OURSEED Hand States Jefancalt State 2

CEECT ONE:

This is an OPEN PLEA OF GUILTY to the crime(s) set forth on the previous page(s). There is no plea bargain or other agreement relating to the plea to those crimes.

This plea is part of a PLZA BARGALN. If the Court accepts this PLZA BARGALN, the defendant understands that his sentence(s) will be as set forth below. If the Court does not accept this bargain, then the plea of guilty will be deemed withdrawn.

FOR FLEA BARGAINS ONLY:

Inducent Information So: 4096-89 Court No: I Charge: Coprene SENTENCE:

Imprisonment: . · Protation: Queen _fize: \$ _ 10.00 to the use of Clester Co. Coata, plus \$ Concernant Vith/consecutive to: CELE Disposition: See below

Information No: 4086-89 Count Nor Charge: Corruption of Minor SEVIENCE: Imprisonment: Probation: Syears

Costs, plus \$_____fine; \$ 10. to the use of Chester Co. Concernant with/consecutive to: Concentie to Information O No physical control with Children, other than his own, under Cther Disposition: No. 4083 + 89 and 4085-89 but Intornation so: Secattante

SZNTYNCZ:

Costa, plus S_____fize; S_____to_the use of Chestary م می کند. می کند می می می کند می می کند می کند از می کند می می کند می می کند می می کند می کند می می کند می می ک می کند Concurrent with/consecutive to: her Disposition: مىسىيە مىسىيە بىيتانىۋىمىدى بەترىندى بەترىن بايىمە بىرى بەترىمە بەترىغا ئايكىرىتى تاير موت ۋە ئېچىكە ئىمەر بالىدە 191 مارىيە بىرى بايىت

4.0

SIGN ON PAGE 4 17 TEERS ARE MEDITIONAL DISPOSITIONS

الي المعلم والم معلم المرازين (المراز ا مراز المعلم المراز ا 2. As a special condition of this problem, the defendant will enter and successfully participate and complete the Sex Offenders Program through the Adult Probation Office. The defendant, as part of that program, will be required to sign a waiver of confidentiality regarding any statements made by the defendant or information obtained by the Sex Offenders Program. Successful participation in the Sex Offenders Program requires complete admission to those offenses to which the defendant has pleaded guilty.

•••

	5	ENTENCING SHEET	Page No	_of_/
irti 	$\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} $		Date 3.20.90	
	Int RUSSELL C. APPLER		Judge <u>GAUM</u>	
	(S)		D.A. <u>CCAME</u>	
		V Nolo N/P		
Been fo	und Guilty V.O. Parol	e Prob	Reporter <u>STCAHEM</u>	
Senter	uilty Plea Plea Barg_ ound Guilty V.O.Parol ncing Alford Pl	eaSum. App	Clerk <u>JSS</u>	
				• •
Count 7	CHARGE: MDECENT EYPOS	SUCE (H)	Consec. to	
	Committed foryrmo	days to yr mo	days Conc. with 4083.89 E	4085.89
	CHARGE: <u></u>	days Pay (U/C) S	<u>10 % & \$</u>	<u>costs</u>
		SCI Pay all sur	ms within days mos _	yrs
	RESTITUTION OF	TO		
Count ス	CHARGE: COCCUPTION OF	minoks (M)	Concor to daga	<i>PG</i> .
	Committed foryrmo	days to yr mo	_days Conc. with	<u>17</u>
	Committed for rmo Probation foryrmo SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP	days Pay (PINE) S_	<u> </u>	Costs
	SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP	SCI Pay all sum	ns within deysmos	yrs
	RESTITUTION OF	TO		
Count	CHARGE:			
	Committed foryrmo	days to <u>yr</u> mo _	_days Conc. with	<u></u>
	Committed foryrmo Probation foryrmo SERVE SENTENCE AT CCR	days Pay (HINE) S	& S	costs
	SFRVE SENTENCE AT CCP	SCI Payallsum	ns withindaysmos	_yrs
	RESTITUTION OF	TO		
Count	CHARGE :			
i t X	Committed formo	days to <u>yr</u> mo	_days Concecto	
	Committed foryrmo Probation foryrmo	days Pay (FINE) S_	& S	costs
	SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP	SCI Payallsum	ns withindays mos	yrs
	RESTITUTION OF	TO	,	
Count -				•
÷. •	Committed formo	days toyrmo	_days Consec. to	
	Probation foryrmo SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP	days Pay (FINE) S	2 % S	- COSTS
	SEDVE SENTENCE AT CCP		ns within days mos	VIS
	RESTITUTION OF	TO		/1.J
Count	CHARGE:			
	Committed formo	davs to vr mo	davsConsec. to	· *
	Probation for mo	davs Pay (FINE)	& S	costs
	SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP	SCI Pavall sur	s within days mos	VIS
	SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP	TO 7		<u>7.1</u>
OTHER C	ONDITIONS:		Loaney for Discussion	
المنابع الفريق المنابع المنابع المنابع المنابع	Other counts are N/P	Por W/D.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	COAD and safe drivin	g school Attacte	0 266° 10 2528675 502 502	bester:
्य ेन्द्र सम् स्टब्स् वि इत्यान्द्रसम् विकास	Credit for time serv COAD and safe drivin Sentence to commence	Carlos Carlos	ten Atana - Atan de ca	D110
	L_Parole order signed		IED FROM THE RECORD	
المين موليد و المرجعين حديث المرجعين المرجعين المرجعين والمرجعين المرجعين المرجعين	Work Release Approve	a Th <u>is</u>	day_of19	-
	EHC-ADDROVED	%		
	HERE LUTIVILIANS TO TEST		eputy Clerk of Courts	
- Ain SI	(Jusel in barre	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·····
\smile ·	Court Clerk 🦉 🥤			



THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS... IN COUNTY OF CHESTER

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA CRIMINAL ACTION NO. 4086-89 OTN: C346182-4

VS. ويراجع والمتعاد والمتراجع والمراجع

RUSSELL C. CAPPLER DEFENDANT

The District Attorney of Chester County, by this INFORMATION charges:

FIRST COUNT:

Indecent Exposure

That on or about AUGUST OF 1989, the defendant above named in the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court did for the purpose of arousing or gratifying sexual desire of himself or of another person not his spouse, unlawfully expose his genitals under circumstances in which he knew his conduct was likely to cause affront or alarm,

Citation: 18 C.P.S.A., Section 3127.

SECOND COUNT:

Corruption of Minors

That on or about AUGUST OF 1989, the defendant above named in the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court, did being the age of 18 years and upwards, corrupt or tend to corrupt the morals of a child under the age of 18 years or aided, abetted, enticed or encouraged a minor in the commission of any crime.

Citation: 18 C.P.S.A., Section 6301 (a).

Lawrence Hilling (

Endangering Welfare of children

ation or about AUGUST OF 1989, the defendant above named, in the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court,

Line County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court, Add knowingly endanger the welfare of the child by violating a Atty of Care, protection or support, Citation, 18 C.P.S.A., Section 4304. Citation, 18 C.P.S.A., Section, 18 C

Elercone fin time nerved ERTIFICATE OF OREADINESS HEISTER

mey_for_the Commonwealth . rtifies that as of the fil-I : IID FROMETHE METCALLE

ing of this information, the each commonwealth is prepared to proceed to Trial. day official 124A

	MPLAINT (POLICE)	**	COMPLAINT NUME	YEAR	TYPE NUMBER
			Complaint Numbers if Oth	Participants	
	John T Jeffers DISTRICT JUSTICE		Complaint Numbers if Ut		
	JUSTEPHAL DISTRICT NO 15 2 01			408 ³	
	Phoenixville,Pa 19460		INCIDENT NUMBER U		OTN
f r	indenixville, la 19400		89-10-1926	170	XEIAAISAHS
		1			'C346185=0'
	· .		COMMONWEALT	H OF PENN	ISYI VANIA
I		DEF	ENDANT.	VS.	
_		NAME	RUSSELL APP		
	Donna J. CARROLL	AND	NUSSELLIAFT	, yi .	•
	s R Fetterman Patlm ter County" det s."	ADDR		·	0-
Schu	ivlkill Two Police	R S A.	Valley Forg DOB 06-20-2		81
	fy department or agency represented and political sub	. AKA	`₩/M	5	
	ley Park Rd Phoenixville,P ystate:	a 19400			
	l accuse the above named defendant, wh	o lives at the address	set forth above or,		
	l accuse an individual whose name is unk	nown to me but wh	o is described as		
<u> </u>	· · · ·		therefore I have de	nimeted him	herein as John Doe:
	his nickname or popular designation is u <u>h violating the penal laws of the Commo</u>	inknown to me and inwealth of Pennsylv	onia at		
	Valley Forge	Pa	11 121 6	nical Subdivision	
	in <u>Ches</u>	terCoun	ty on or about <u>Aug</u>	/Sept 19	88
	cipants were (if there were participants, place the sell C. Appler	<i>ir names here, repeating th</i> Endangering	the Welfare	, of Child	ren (PCC 4304)
) The	acts committed by the accused were:) INDECENT EX	POSURE(PCC 31	27 M-2)	CORRUPTION
M.T.Y.C	DRS(PCC 6301 A M-1); In th	at the defend	ant did knowi	ngly and	intentionally
, וב	ose his genitals under cir use affront and alarm, and	cumstances in that the defe	. Which he khe ndart did kho	winelv a	nduct Mould nd intentionall:
bei	ng of the age of 18 yrs an.	d upward corr	upt or tend ⁻ t	o corrup	t the morals of
one	;, who is un	der the age o	f 18 yrs.		
	• • • •				
	I.F.				
5					
lofwhi	ch were against the peace and dignity of	the Commonwealth	of Pennsylvania and	contrary to	the Act of Assembly,
in viol	ation of 3127 6301 and 3127 6301 (Su	b-section) of the	Act of	UTTILES U	043
the-	Ordinance of		inical Sub-division)		
	ask that a warrant of arrest or a summon			ired to answ	er the charges
(3) I I	have made				-
	\mathcal{O}			c 1 1	
(4) I	, verify that the facts set forth in this connation and belief. This verification is m	mplaint are true and	correct to the best	of my knowl 4904 of the	eage or infor-
r. (18 Pa. C.S. \$4904) relating to unsworn fa	ade subject to the palsification to author	rities.		onines code
(the for the second	Xfan	-De
	October 18 ,19	$\bigvee 0$	mis R H	theman	<u></u>
-	, 10		(Signature of A	ffiant)	
	•	`			
AND	NOW, on this October 18 ,	19 ⁸⁹ , I certify th	ie complaint has bee	m properly c	ompleted and
verifie	d, and that there is probable cause for th	e issuance of proces	s. (611	/
	15-2-01		AT-J A	<u> </u>	(SEAL)
	(Magisterial District)		(Issuing Autoori	r	
-00 +11 0	ORIGINIAI	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR W	AIVER AND F	OOTNOTES

OMMONWEALTH	OF	PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CHESTER

R.S.A.

11

PENNSYLVANIA	Complaint No.
	OTN
	Date of Affidavit October 16,1989
2	40836 ³
AFFIDAVIT PA. R. C	

Det. Donna J. Carroll, Chester Col.Dets.

James R Fetterman, Patlm Schuylkill Twp Police Dept Phoenixville, Pa 19460 Name of Affiant (Police Dept. or address of private affiant) (Phone No.) being duly sworn (or affirmed) before me according to law, deposes and says that there is probable cause as stated below for the issuance of process for the defendant named herein:

Defendant's name and address is : A.K.A.

Valley Forge Pa 19481

The defentant violated (describe conduct or specify statute): Indecent Exposure(PCC 3127) Corruption of Minors(PCC 6301 A) Endangering the Welfare of Children (PCC 4304) Date of violation Aug./Sept 1988

Probable cause belief is based on the following facts and circumstances:

On October 16,1989 at 0900hrs Mr & August / stated that around the months of August / sept 1988 her daughter, was a victim of an indecent exposure at the Appler residence on Pa Schuylkill Twp. Your Affiant along with Chief Thomas Marchegiano spoke with a way and her parents in reference to the comp, and other incidents of the same nature.

she was attending a birthday party for Appler at the Appler residence. Stated that she was 9yrs old at the time. She further stated that the party was a sleep over. She stated that they were sleeping in the den. Stated that the next morning she woke up and Russell Appler, the defendant entered the room and stood directly over top of her with only a towel on. She stated that Mr Appler stood in a fashion that she could see up the towel and she observed that he had nothing on under the towel. She stated that he stood there for approx two or three minutes. She stated that Mr Appler did not say anything to her just looked down and smiled at her.

her just looked down and smiled at her. The above forementioned incident did occur in Schuylkill Twp Chester County and in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Your affiant is employed by the Schuylkill Twp Police Dept. The above affidavit is a result of an investigation conducted and information recieved. is now 10 yrs old, however at the time of the incindent she was 9.

ie mie og) Continued (on Additional Paper SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 78thDAY OF October 1989

Seal

surng Authority Signat NO. -01



	ME MDD 10/18/89
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	Complaint Number
COUNTY OF CHESTER	67NX INV. CONTROL # C-252-89
	Date of Affiday rt 500 18 Oct 89
of the room.	
After the first incident, ence working on a school project. Mr. A Mr. Appler was. When demonwalked int there with no clothes on. The walked int the Appler property. On another occasion, approximately kitchen at the Appler residence. Mr. Ap	o the shed, Mr. Appler was standing from the shed. This shed is located on one month later, was in the opler walked in and walked towards
	5
Another child by the name of during the summer of 1988. Was residence with another friend by the name were in room with the bedroom, wearing only a towel. Mr. his genitals to this incident. also stated the ence. The towel was described as wrap-a	Appler opened the towel and exposed was also interviewed concerning incident occurred in the Appler resid-
also relates that between A ain at the Appler residence staying ov en. The next morning, woke up her with only a towel on.	ernight. was sleeping in the
Mr. Appler was wearing a robe. At this robe to his waist and held the robe up, asked if she wanted to stay over the den of the residence. This robe cam	exposing his genitals. The defendant night. This incident occurred in
In September 1980, Mr. Russell Appl Schuylkill Twp PD. Mr. Appler voluntari volved in an incident with two minor fem Appler indecently exposing himself to the SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME>THIS DAY OF OCTU	ales. This incident was involving Mr.
Signature of Issuing Authority Mag. Dist. No. Def	Signature of Affiant (Badge F)

	M ADA 10/18/89
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	Complaint Number
COUNTY OF CHESTER	ICIENT Inv. control # C-252-89
	Date of Affidavit 18 Oct 89
a doctor about his problem.	18 Oct 89
On 18 Oct 89, your affiant intervie Appler. when asked by this	wed, wife of Russell

husband had been arrested in the 1940s and 1950s for similar charges to the ones he had been arrested for on this date, replied, she did not know he had been arrested, but she knew he saw a doctor for the problem. Mr. Appler was arrested on this date for charges of Criminal Att. Rape, Indecent exposure, indecent assault, simple assault, corruption, endangering the welfare of children, involving three victims. Prior to interviewing , this writer advised that Mr. Appler was being arrested for sexual acts involving children.

Based on the aforementioned information and it's indication of a history of sexual interest in children, and his history of acting on that interest, your affiant respectfully requests that a search warrant be issued for the residence of Russell Appler and any out buildings on his property.

SHORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED В HE GIJIIS DAY OF

RECEI

οĒ ture issy ing thority Au

ant

IMMONWEALTE	CF	PEINSYLVANIA
-------------	----	--------------

: COURT OF COMMON FLERS

: CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Russell Apple

- : CRIMINAL
- : NO. 4083-89

CULTER SITY COLTOORS

The defendant agrees to enter a plea of guilty to the following crimes:

CITYE: Indecent Croposure Into. 3 4083-83 court 3. I Criste Code 5 18 P.S. 3/27 2413. Mariana Sentence: Maximum Pine: "S, 000 Elements: For the surpose of arouing or aratifying sexual devic of himself or another person not some unlawfully expose his givitale under circumstances in which he knew hig conduct was likely cause affintor alarm. Definition of Terms:

CORROPTION OF MINUAS 6301 Info. 1 4083-89 Count 1 JOS I Crime Code 5 18 P. S. 4 Marinin Sentence: Sylears-Mariana Fize: 10,000 21=====: Being over the age of 18 years and upwards; corrupt or fend to corrupt the morale of a chil under the age of 18 years or aided, abelted, entite or encouraged in the crime. Defizition of Terms: Seferiari

ADDITIONAL CRIMES TO WEICE DEVENDANT AGREES TO PLEAD GUILTY:

Info.] _____Count } ____Crine Code S_____ Maximum Sentence: Maximum Fine: Elements: , • . Definition of Terms: Info. #_____Count #____Crime Code 5____ Maximum Sentence: _____Maximum Zize: _____ Elements: ·· · · · · · . Definition of Terms: • • • • • • In support of his plea the defendant admits that the following Eaces did come: During August or September 1988, the defendant unlawfully exposed his genitals to a quear old airl the standing directly there here as she

ALL COUNTS NOT DISPOSED OF ABOVE (NOR DISPOSED OF PURSUANT TO FLEA BARGAIN, IF ANY, ATTACEED EXPERIO), INCLUDING SUMMARY

JAIANII 10 Upphilm

.

CONF018145

OPPENSES AT THE ABOVE INFORMATION NUMBER(S), ARE WITEDRAWN; AND

ANY CUTSTANDING BENCE WARRANTS ARE QUASEED.

CEEC ONE:

This is an OPEN PLZA OF GUILTY to the crime(s) set forth on the pravious page(s). There is no plea bargain or other agreement relating to the plea to those crizes. This plea is part of a FLZA BARGAIN. If the Court accepts this FLEA BARGAIN, the defendant understands that his sentence(s) will be as set forth below. If the Court does not accept this bargain, then the plea of guilty will be deemed withdrawn. POR FILEA BARGAINS CNLY: Information No: 4083-89 Court No: I Charge: Indecent Coposine SEVERICE: Imprisonnent: . Probation: 24rs. Costs, plus \$ fine; \$ /0.8 to the use of Chester Co. Concurrent with/consecutive to: Cther Disposition: See below Information No: 4083-89 Court No: PE Charge: Minors SENTENCE: Probatica: 5473. Imprisonment: Costs, plus 5 fine; 5 10 to the use of Chester Co. Carant with consecutive to: Count D Q 4083-85 Citar Disposition: ONo una physical contact with children, other than his geon, under the age of 15 years (2) See attached sheet Internation 30: _____ Court No: _____ SZALSACS: Imprisonment:_____ _____Probation:___ Costs, plus \$_____file; \$_____to the use of Chester to. - Concurrent with/consecutive to: - - -Other Disposition: Attorney Detec Datt Attorney for Verendant

(SIGN ON PAGE 4 IF THERE ARE ADDITIONAL DISPOSITIONS)

3

2. As a special condition of this problem, the defendant will enter and successfully participate and complete the Sex Offenders Program through the Adult Probation Office. The defendant, as part of that program, will be required to sign a waiver of confidentiality regarding any statements made by the defendant or information obtained by the Sex Offenders Program. Successful participation in the Sex Offenders Program requires complete admission to those offenses to which the defendant has pleaded guilty.

I.



IN THE COURT OF СОММОN PLEAS COUNTY OF CHESTER

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CRIMINAL ACTION NO. 4083-89 OTN: <u>C346185-0</u>

VS.

RUSSELL C. APPLER DEFENDANT

The District Attorney of Chester County, by this INFORMATION charges:

FIRST COUNT:

Indecent Exposure

That on or about AUGUST-SEPTEMBER 1988, the defendant above named in the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court did for the purpose of arousing or gratifying sexual desire of himself or of another person not his spouse, unlawfully expose his genitals under circumstances in which he knew his conduct was likely to cause affront or alarm,

Citation: 18 C.P.S.A., Section 3127.

SECOND COUNT:

Corruption of Minors

That on or about AUGUST-SEPTEMBER 1988, the defendant above named in the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court, did being the age of 18 years and upwards, corrupt or tend to corrupt the morals of a child under the age of 18 years or aided, abetted, enticed or encouraged a minor in the commission of any crime.

Citation: 18 C.P.S.A., Section 6301 (a).

THIRD COUNT:

1 1

ECEIVED

Endangering Welfare of children

that on or about AUGUST-SEPTEMBER 1988, the defendant above mamed of in the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this court, did knowingly endanger the welfare of the child by Violating a duty of care, protection or support,

Citation . 18 C.P.S.A., Section 4304. EASI: CLERK CHEST

all of which is against the Act of Assembly yand the peace the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

M

The District Actorney hereby rtifies that as of the filing of this information, the Commonwealth is prepared to proceed to Trial.

and dicn 20 IOI Accorney the Commonwealth

EY: Attorney Assis CE

	troom No. 3 SENTENCING SHEET Page No. /	_of_/
Dkt.	No. 4082.29 OTN C 346185-0 Date 3:20.90	
Defen	dant Russell C. APPLER Judge GAVIN	
4 11 as 1	(es) D.A. CORPT	
pen (Guilty Plea Plea Barg Y Nolo N/P Defense DemArconc found Guilty V.O.Parole Prob Reporter <u>sreador</u>	
	found Guilty V.O.Parole Prob Clerk JSS	
· count	<pre>/ CHARGE: EXPOSUCE (M) Committed foryrmodays toyrmodays Consec. to Probation for 2 vrmodays Pau (FINE) S</pre>	
	Committed foryrmo days toyrmodays Conc. with	
/	$(U/C) = \sqrt{2}$	
	SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums within days mos RESTITUTION OF TO	_yrs
Counte	2 CHARGE: <u>CORCUPTION OF MUNICE (1</u>)	•
	Committed for modays toyrmodays Consec. to Conc. with/	
	Probation for <u>Syr</u> mo days Pay (FINE) <u>S 10</u> & S	(costs)
I	SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP Pay all sums within deys	VIS
	RESTITUTION OF TO	
Count	CHARGE :	
	Committed foryrmodays toyrmodays Consec. to Probation foryrmodays Pay (FINE) \$ & \$	
	Probation foryrmodays Pay (NC) \$ & \$	COSTS
	SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums withindays mos	YIS
	RESTITUTION OF TO	
l Jount	CHARGE:	
	Committed for modays toyrmodays Consec. to Probation foryrmodays Pay (FINE) S & S	
	Probation foryrmodays Pay (U/C) S & S	costs
	SERVE SENIENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums withindays mos	yrs
	RESTITUTION OF TO	
Count		
	Committed formodays tomodays Conc. with	
	Committed for modays toyrmodays Consec. to Probation foryrmodays Pay (FINE) S & S	costs
	SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums within days mos	_yrs
	RESTITUTION OF TO	
Lount	CHARGE:	
	Committed foryrmodays toyrmodays Consec. to Probation foryrmodays Pay (U/C) \$ & \$	
	Probation foryrmodays Fay (U/C) \$ & \$	_ COSTS
	SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums within days mos	yrs_
J. JOTHER	RESTITUTION OF TO CONDITIONS:	<u></u>
UDTHER I	other counts are my or my b.	
	Credit for time served COAD and safe driving school	
10 ML	Sentence to commence Parole order signed CERTIFIED FROM THE RECORD	
	□ Parole order signed CERTIFIED FROM THE RECORD	
Jucc 568 d DEF. 7 Ment	Work Release Approved This day of 19	
· ' A (NO PHYSICAL CONTACT WITH CHILDLEN, S OWN, DAGLE THE AGE OF 15	
OTHER THAN HS		
-0	Court Clerk	

1

NAL COMPLAINT (POLICE	COMPLAINT NUMBER YEAR TYPE NUMBER
JEFFERS	Complaint Numbers if Other Participants
DISTRICT JUSTICE	408589
	V 000
penixville, PA	INCIDENT NUMBER UCRINO: 0TN C-252-89 170 C346183-5
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Chief T.R. Marchegiano,	Russell C. Appler, W/M/Dob:20Jun2
Det. Donna J. Carrol-	
Schuylkill Improp of Diffiant) of Chester County Dets アネンタイクル	
of <u>(Identify department or agency represented and political subdivision</u>) A.S.	
do hereby state:	
(1) $\sqrt{X} \times I$ accuse the above named defendant, who lives at the addres $\int \Box = 1$ accuse an individual whose name is unknown to me but w	vho is described as
his nickname or popular designation is unknown to me an	
with violating the penal laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsy	vlvania at Schuylkill Twp.
in Chester cou	
Participants were (if there were participants, place their names here, repeating	
Russell C. Appler	
(2) The acts committed by the accused were: (A) Indecent	Exposure, 3127, Corruption of
Minors, 6301a and Endangering the Welfare (of Children, 4304
In that the above named defendant did ally expose his genitals to a female minor cation. In so doing this act, the defendar minor and did endanger the welfare of a ch	for the purpose of his own gratifi- it did corrupt the morals of a
	1
all of which were against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealt. or in violation of 312.7.356301a. And 04 (Subsection) of the	h of Pennsylvania and contrary to the Act of Assembly, Act of Pattrimes-Code
or the Ordinance of	
(3) I ask that a warrant of arrest or a summons be issued and that	Political Sub-division)
I have made.	at the accused be required to answer the charges
(4) I, verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true ar mation and belief. This verification is made subject to the	
(18 Pa. C.S. §4904) relating to unsworn falsification to authority	orities
October 18	A Dam Kanall
, 19	al touring un
	(Signature of Affiant)
AND NOW, on this October 18 , 1989 , I certify verified, and that there is probable cause for the issuance of proce	the complaint has been properly completed and
15-201	(SEAL)
(Magisterial District)	(Issuing Authority)
	V

AOPC 411-86-PO

URIGINAL

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WAIVER AND FOOTNOTES CONF018150

$\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{\sqrt{2}} \left(\frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} \right)^2 \left(\frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} \right)^2 \left(\frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} $	• • • • • • • • • •	•
MONJEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:	Complaint No.	
	OTN	40850.

COUNTY OF CHESTER:

AFFIDAVIT PA. CRIM. P. 119

Date of Affidavit r

Chief T.R. Marchegiano/Schuylkill Twp PD and Det. Donna J. Carroll/Chester Co. Name of Affiant (Police Dept. or address of private affiant) (Phone No.) Dets being duly sworn (or affirmed) before me according to law, deposes and says that there is probable cause as stated below for the issuance of process for the defendant named herein:

Defendant's name and address is: 20 Jun 25 Russell C. Appler, W/M/Dob: Λ.Κ.Λ. R.S.A. Valley Forge, PA

The defendant violated (describe conduct or specify statute) : Indecent Exposure, 3127, Corruption of Minors, 6301a, and Endangering the Welfare of Children, 430-Uate of Violation: <u>Summer of 1982</u>

provable cause velief is based on the following facts and circumstances:

was interviewed by Sue Lombardi, Chester On 17 Oct 89, provided Mrs. Lombardi with County Children and Youth Services. A provide the following information: and [room. Mr. Appler came to the door of the room were all in wearing only a towel. Mr. Appler opened the towel, exposing his genitals. stated she kept looking away, but Mr. Appler made noises to make look at him. saw Mr. Appler's penis. Mr and Appler did not say anything, he just smiled and walked away. This incident occurred at night.

The Appler residence is located on Chester/County, SPA.

m 1. S. A. Based on the above information, your affiants believe that probable cause does exist and respectfully requests that a warrant be issued for Russell Appler charging him with Indecent Exposure, Corruption of minors, and Endangering the welfare of children.

() Continued on Additional Paper SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS / B) UNY DE COA

of Issuing Mathority matrice Nò

Signature of Affiant (Hadge Number)

MONWEALTE OF PENNSYLVANIA : COURT OF COMMON FLERS STYR COUNTY, PEANSILVANIA CTVINAL RUSSELL APPLEL 4085-89

GUILITY FLZA COLLOGUY

The defendant agrees to enter a plea of guilty to the following crimes:

CIVE: Indecent Corposure Into. + 4085-89 Count + I Crize Code 5 18 P.S. 5127 Marinum Sentence: Quere Marina Zize: 5,070 21 =====: For the survoice of arousing or gratitying Sexual deine Vo heren not his himsel manthe should unlauter A expire his renetals under which the he knew his condent cucumetined in was likely to cause attra Carm. Definition of Terms: • •.

ETTE: CORRUPTION OF MINORS

Info.] 4085-85 Count] _ [] Crime Code 5 188.5-4 Marine Sentence: Suchie Marine Pize: 10,000 Il and is ing over the age of 18 years and isperarde corrupt or find to corrupt the morela child under the are of 18 searce

Seincart Seine Color

ADDITIONAL CRIVES TO WHICH DEPENDANT AGREES TO PLEAD GUILTY: . Info. 3 Count 3 Crize Code 5 Maximum Sentence: ÷., Maximum Zine: Blements: ·· • • . • ----•• • • - -- . -.. • • • • • • • Definition of Terms: ·... • ÷-- · · - · CRIVE: _Count #____Crize Code 5____ Info.‡ Maximum Sentence: Mariana Zize: . : Elements: ت الما مار معيد العما ·· · · · <u>·</u> · • • •. • . . . بالمراب المحجم Definition of Terms: · · · · · يتاديد فبالم والمتعاد والمتعالية In support of his plea the defendant admits that the followi facts cid occur: Dr. The summer 1988, the chandler come to the door o a bedroom in his to Thile 7 in trol The defendan conved b 1 marty tus 21 V-mine Vear I deils le menue the trol and mante 5 aller the atlation COUNTS NOT DISPOSED OF ABOVE (NOR DISPOSED OF FURSUANT TO WAL AL FLEA STATES DELIGINARY ATTACED (CTOPERS) (CTOPERS) يا، عليه، به مريحه وي م Deie

CECT ONE:

This is an OPEN PLZA OF GUILTY to the crime(s), set forth on the previous page(s). There is no plea bargain or other agreement relating to the plea to those crimes. This plea is part of a PLZA BARGAIN. If the Court accepts this FLZA BARGAIN, the defendant understands that his sentence(s) will be as set forth below. If the Court does not accept this bargain, then the plea of guilty will be deemed withdrawn. POR FLEA BARGAINS ONLY: Information No: 4085-89 Court No: I Charge: Indecent Reporte SETTENCE: Imprisonnen: . Probazion: 2 years Costa, plus \$_____fine; \$_____to the use of Chester Co. concurrent) vith/consecutive to: with 4083-89 Cther Disposition: See below Intornation No: 4085-89 cours No: I Charge: Mindors 8. SENTENCE: Imrisonnest: Probation: Syerre Costs, plus \$ _____fine; \$ /0. " to the use of Chester Co... Executions) with consecutive to: with Count Dand 4083-89 E Disposition: D No Unservice physical cantact with children, other than his, own, with the aby of 15 years. ation So: _____Court No: ____Carge: D) See attached sheet. <u>SZATIENCZ</u>: Probatics: Imprisonment: Costs, plus s file; s to the use of Chester a Colournant with/Consecutive to: Other Disposition District Altorney Jate: Berendant :: Acterzev : Icz \ [SIGN CN FACE 4 IF TERE ARE ADDITIONAL DISPOSITIONS]



2. As a special condition of this problem, the defendant will enter and successfully participate and complete the Sex Offenders Program through the Adult Probation Office. The defendant, as part of that program, will be required to sign a waiver of confidentiality regarding any statements made by the defendant or information obtained by the Sex Offenders Program. Successful participation in the Sex Offenders Program requires complete admission to those offenses to which the defendant has pleaded guilty.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Page No. / of /
	room No. 3
Jkt. No Defenda	ant Russell C. APPLER Date 3.20.90 Judge GAULT
Alias(e	D.A. COME
ben Gu	ilty Plea Plea Barg_Nolo_N/P_Defense_Demorran/
l i seen fo	ound Guilty V.O.Parole Prob Clark SrcAlter
Senter	ncing Alford Plea Sum. App (180K)
Count /	CHARGE: INDECENT EXPOSURE
I	Committed foryrmo days toyrmodays Consec. to (FINE Conc. with
	Probation for 2yr mo days Pay (U/C) 3 1000 & \$ costs
	SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums within days mosyrs
	RESTITUTION OF TO
Count 2	CHARGE: CACCUPTION OF MINORS
· .	Committed for modays to modays Consec. to Consec. to Consec. to
	Probation for <u>Syr</u> mo days Pay (<u>FIND</u> S <u>o</u> & S <u>Costs</u>
	SERVE SENIENCE AI CCP SCI Pay all sums within daysmos yrs
	RESTITUTION OF TO
Count	
	Committed formodays tomodays Consec. to
	Probation foryrmodays Pay (FINE) \$ & \$ costs
:	SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums withindays mosyrs RESTITUTION OF TO
Count	RESTITUTION OF TO
iounc	Consec to
	committed for yr mo days to yr mo days a the state of the second s
	Probation for modays Pay (FINE) S & S costs
	SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums withindaysmosyrs
Count	CHARGE:
	Concor to
	SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums within days mos yrs RESTITUTION OF TO
Count ?	CHARGE: The second s
شيد، سياري در در در اير. د ۲۰ هـ ۲۰ هـ ۲۰ د د	Committed for vr mo days to vr mo days. to
	Brobation for yr mo days to yr Mo Conc. with
	Probation for modays Pay (U/C) 5 & S costs
	Probation formodays toyrmodays Conc. with Probation foryrmodays Pay (FINE) S& S SERVE SENTENCE AT CCPSCIPay all sums withindaysmosyrs - RESTITUTION OFTO
UINER U	
	Credit for time served
میسین با با میشود با از میشین به رسمین با روی شده با بی با با میشین به مشین به رسمین با مواد این با درمان این است. میشون است محموط فرز	COAD and safe driving school Attorneys more there of the Chester Sentence to commence
	Sentence to commence to County 227, Flags, about sides
د و می بید از می در مانید می از می مانید می از می از می از می	Parole order signed CERTIFIED FROM THE RECORD
	EHC-ADDroved This day of 19 EHC-ADDroved
	SPATE CONDITIONS TAS
X DOI	Ueputy Lierk of Courts
	Court Clerk

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA CRIMINAL ACTION NO. 4085-89 OTN: <u>C346183-5</u>

••••

RUSSELL C. APPLER DEFENDANT

na production de la constante d La constante de The District Attorney of Chester County, by this INFORMATION

FIRST COUNT:

Indecent Exposure

That on or about THE SUMMER OF 1988, the defendant above named in the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court did for the purpose of arousing or gratifying sexual desire of himself or of another person not his spouse, unlawfully expose his genitals under circumstances in which he knew his conduct was likely to cause affront or alarm,

Citation: 18 C.P.S.A., Section 3127.

SECOND COUNT:

Corruption of Minors

That on or about THE SUMMER OF 1988, the defendant above named in the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court, did being the age of 18 years and upwards, corrupt or tend to corrupt the morals of a child under the age of 18 years or aided, abetted, enticed or encouraged a minor in the commission of any crime.

Citation: 18 C.P.S.A., Section 6301 (a). FIRD: COUNT: HIRD COUNT: Endangering Welfare of children

that on or about THE SUMMER OF 1988, the defendant above named, in the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this ಿಲ

 Gourt, did knowingly endanger the welfare of the child by

 Violating a duty of care, protection or support,

 ш

CLARING a duty of care; protection or support, Claring a duty of care; protection or support, Claring 18 C.P.S.A., Section 4304. all of which is against the Act of Assembly and the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania CLARIFICATE OF READINESS The DISTICT ACCOUNTRY needy not trifies that as of the film for this information, the act Commonwealth is prepared to proceed to Trial Assistant District Actorney Assistant District Actorney

Course Clark

RELEY FOR FLE

APR 0 3 1003

April 2, 1990

٠.

A. GRAVES

Mr. Paul D. Beauregard Scout Executive Chester County Council, No. 539

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Russell C. Appler

CONF018158

Dear Paul:

I hate to bother you again, but wondered if the legal action had now been completed related to the above named individual. We would like a newspaper clipping or a court record indicating the outcome of that legal action.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

ag

cc: Northeast Region

December 15, 1989

READY FOR FILE

DEC 18 1989

Mr. Paul D. Beauregard Scout Executive Chester County Council, No. 539

JULIE FIELDER

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: RUSSEL C. APPLER

Dear Paul:

I appreciate the material you recently sent concerning the above named individual. This is most helpful as we start a file which will lead to refusal of registration in the future.

I would like the outcome of the legal action, once it has been completed. This will strengthen our file for the future.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service jf cc: Northeast Region

	Appendix A	
	SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORTING FORM	
The follow	BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA wing information was provided to:	
<u>Paul D</u>). Beauregard, Scout Executive (Name of person/position)	
Cheste	er County Council, B.S.A. 504 South Concord Rd., We	st Chester
Name of Address:	suspected abuser: Russell Appler AKN Applegate & Goodf PA 19481	ellow
Telephone		
Child's na		
Address: _	, PA 19460	•
Parent's n	ame:	
Address: _	Same as above	
		<u></u>
Telephone	No	·
Physical in	ndicators observed:	anna ganagara
Behavioral	indicators observed:	
	cators observed/known: <u>Reported by child two years after</u>	
Other indi		
	nt occured.	
incide	nt occured. name and position: <u>Mother</u>	
incide		
incide: Reporter's		
incide: Reporter's Date of rep Reporte Report Charles	name and position: <u>Mother</u> <u>Wother</u> <u>W</u>	
incide: Reporter's Date of rep Reporte Report Charles Discuss procedu	name and position:Mothery	Aile
incide: Reporter's Date of rep Reporte Report Charles Discuss procedu	name and position:Mothery	Tri Arle Arrent

ł

CONF018160

Incident Report

On Tuesday, September 26, 1989 and and met with me in my office. A stated that in the previous week her 9 year old daughter acknowledged that she had been molested 2 years earlier by Russell Appler.

The indicent occurred during a Girl Scout Brownie meeting at the Appler home. Was serving as the Girl Scout Leader. During the course of the meeting, Mr. Appler lured to their upstairs bedroom where he molested her.

According to the mother - "he did everything imaginable except rape her". Since then both parents and teachers noticed personality changes in the child. The mother did seek professional help and the counselor was the individual who made the report to the State and recommended disclosure to the Girl Scouts and Boy Scouts.

I informed that we needed the report from the State Child Welfare Department for our records. I have further communicated with Teri Kaly, Executive Director of the Freedom Valley Girl Scout Council.

Schuylkill man charged in child molesting incidents

By DANIEL R. TIPTON (Of the Local News Staff)

A2

township man Thursday and charged cent exposure incidents. He also told girl and indecently exposing himself about the incidents. It also told to two 10-year-old girls, according to court affidavits.

Russell C. Appler, 64, of Oakwood Lane, Valley Forge, was charged with the attempted rape after his victim, now 10, told her parents about the assault last month, according to affidavits filed with District Justice John T. Jeffers of Phoenxiville. The incident allegedly occured in 1986.

Appler was also charged with indecently exposing himself to the two 10-year-old girls while they were visisting his home during the summer, according to the affidavits.

Chester County Detectives Lt. Michael Cotter said the investigation is continuing.

Appler was arraigned before Jeffers and was released Thursday afternoon after he posted \$5,000 bail.

According to a search warrant filed with Jeffers, Appler admitted to pol-SCHUYLKILL - Police arrested a -- ice that he was involved in two indesearch warrant.

Appler's wife, Linda, told police that Appler had seen a doctor after "similar" incidents that occured in the 1940s and 1950s, according to the search warrant.

Police said in the search warrant that Appler was arrested for the earlier incidents. Details of the earlier incidents were not included in the search warrant.

According to the affidavits, Appler attempted to rape the 7-year-old girl in September or October of 1986.

The girl told police that she was looking at plaques hanging on a hallway wall in the suspect's home when the asked her to come into his bedroom, according to the affidavits.

The girl went into the bedroom and

the suspect allegedly attempted to rape her there, according to the affidavits.

The girl escaped from the room but not before the suspect allegedly slapped her, kicked at her and threatened her and her parents, according to the affidavits.

The suspect also exposed himself to the girl on another occasion, according to the affidavits.

Appler was charged with criminal attempted rape, indecent assault, simple assault and three counts each of indecent exposure and corruption of minors for the incidents, according to affidavits.

He was charged with four counts each of indecent exposure, corruption of minors and endangering the welfare of children for allegedly exposing himself one time to one 10-year-old girl and three times to another 10 year-old girl, according to the affidavits.

All of the incidents allegedly took place during the summer.



Chester County Council BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

504 South Concord Road, West Chester, Pa. 19382

September 28, 1989

Mr. Russell Appler

Valley Forge, PA 19481

Dear Mr. Appler:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review committee, please write to the regional director within 60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated. The procedures for a review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely yours,

"aurgard

Paul D. Beauregard Scout Executive

PDB/mm

NSOB	MEMBERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEM	12/13/89
	NEMBER DELETE	11:07:17
CMCL 539 PRG/UNIT \$0073 \$EQ. 032268	3 SEQ. 032268	
FIRST: RUSSELL	LAST : APPLER	
APDR1:	ADDR2: C PA	
ADDR3:	ADDR4:	ZIP: 19481
REG STATUS: R ENROLL:	REG STATUS: R ENROLL: 0189 BIRTH: 0000 SEX: M AGENCY: M AUULT/YOUTH: A	M AUULT/YOUTH: A
POSITION: MC FINDERCO	NDERCODE: 01 PHONE: BULK:	MAG-STATUS:
TRANSFER FROM = CNCL:	PGM/UNIT: SEQ: TR	TRANSFER DATE:
	MAGAZINES	
	PRICE SUB STRTCOPIES ISSUES TO GO AREAR	AREAR LAST LABEL EXP
TYPE CNCL P/UNT CODE	TRM DATE FIRST LAST ORIG TOTAL	TOTAL COUNT PRINTED DAT
S N		00 2411 0190
*****	7777777880	*******
MEMBER DELETED FROM DATABASE SUCCESSFULLY	TEZTHELETE FELLYNENU ULNYEND Abase successfully	

T

1

- --